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Response Summary

Raters Responded Invited Respo.nse
Ratio
Students 15 19 78.9%
—

Questions for Instructor:
Instructor Questions

1 - Strongly Percent 4 25th 75th Your Department School
Disagree 2 3 4 and 5 Percentile Percentile Median Median Median
The professor required high levels of performance. 00 4 7 4 73.3% 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0
The professor presented the material clearly. 011 4 9 86.7% 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
The professor facilitated a respectful learning environment. 0 0 0 3 12 100.0% 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
The professor was responsive to students' questions and comments. 0o 0 1 1 13 93.3% 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
The prqfessor was avgllable for conversations or questions outside of 00 1 2 1 92.9% 48 50 50 50 50 50
the designated class time.
The. professor provided (.:onstructlve feedback on papers, tests, or other 012 4 8 80.0% 4.0 50 50 50 50 50
assignments as appropriate.
| would recommend this professor to other students. 00 2 4 9 86.7% 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
—

Questions for COURSE-105-024
Course Questions

1- Strongly 5 - Strongly Percent 4 25th 75th Your Department  School AU

Disagree 2 3 4 Agree and 5 Percentile Percentile Median Median  Median Median

This course challenged me to do my best work. 01 2 6 6 80.0% 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0
The learning objectives for this course were clear. 0 0 2 5 8 86.7% 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
The activities, readings, and assignments reflected the 011 5 8 86.7% 40 50 50 50 50 50

learning objectives for the course.

| Qow have a greater understanding of the subject matter of 00 1 4 10 93.3% 40 50 50 50 50 50
this course.




Indicate the average number of hours per week you worked on assignments and studied for this course

0-3 Hours 4-6 Hours 7-9 Hours 10-12 Hours 12 or more Hours

Student Comments
What did you find MOST helpful about Instructor's teaching approach and course content?

Comments

| think they explained the class's concepts and ideas quite clearly. | also think that they were very engaging in classes.

| found the open dialogue format of class to be really helpful in bringing concepts out into class. Professor always made sure to connect a students idea to a larger theme or
concept and managed to organize this very well.

| felt that how they did late assignments was really incentivizing to turn in the work even if | could not get it in on time and it was incentivizing to do the work well.
They were very knowledgeable and a clear communicator of class expectations and information.

They were very approachable and | felt that they presented the course materials in an engaging and interesting way.

Very interested in content and engaging with students. Their knowledge and interest on the subject made it much more interesting to learn.

Feedback, class discussions, and office hours were very helpful.

It was a discussion based class so it was easy to get clarification on any lingering questions or feedback

They are very invested and interested by what they teach and it shows during class. They genuinely enjoy class every day and it means they are always prepared to talk to
students outside of class and prepared for class itself..

| really enjoyed their lectures/facilitated discussions on the readings in class, they seemed passionate about teaching the material

Professor was always receptive to student analyzation and response to provided literature. As an unexperienced student myself within this section, this was a very
welcoming exchange to be having, especially in such an intimidating topic.

The guiding questions going into readings were the most helpful
The use of essays as assessments worked well.
Incredibly nice and respectful of students. Gave students the opportunity to talk about readings with guided questions making it easy to understand the overall course material.

| found the style of note taking in class to be really helpful along with their essay edits. | felt that i was constantly able to adapt.




What did you find LEAST helpful about Instructors teaching approach and course content?

| didn't really have any problems with their teaching approach.

| wish there had been more opportunities to interact with classmates.
| did not like how much we had to read | struggled to keep up with all of it.

Perhaps in the future we have more days strictly for essay writing. A lot of the texts in this class were dense and | found the one workshop we had to be super helpful, perhaps
having more in the future.

Lots of readings for every class.

The amount of long readings, this should be cut down or perhaps broken into smaller sections.

More feedback on essays given would have been helpful

| didn't enjoy some of the readings as much as others




Department Course Questions

1 - Strongly 5 - Strongly  Percent 4 25th 75th
Agree Agree and 5 Percentile Percentile

| had the opportunity to use diverse perspectives to refine my understanding of 00 3 3 9 80.0% 4.0 50 50 50
a complex problem.
| had the opportunity to practice effective communication. 0 2 1 3 9 80.0% 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
| had the opportunity to practice critical reading. 01 13 10 86.7% 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
| had the opportunity to incorporate feedback from faculty or peers in 01 3 6 5 7339 30 50 40 45
subsequent work.
Llr;ascirgr:)emopponunlty to connect academic learning to experiences beyond the 1115 7 80.0% 4.0 50 4.0 50




